NSF Certified Products - Public Water Supply System Components Page 1 of 2

,_..-"'""-.\
i bt )
. Close wir
("SF J:I Live safer.™ ¥ oxit NSE
S

NSF Product and Service Listings

These Listings were Last Updated on Thursday, December 18, 2008 at 4:15 AM Eastern Time.
Please contact NSF International to confirm the status of any Listing, report errors, or make
suggestions.

Warning: NSF is concerned about fraudulent downloading and manipulation of website text. If you have
received this listing in hard copy, always confirm this certification/listing information by going directly to
http://www.nsf.org/Certified/PwsComponents/Listings.asp?Company=4U190&Standard=061& for the latest
most accurate information.

NSF/ANSI STANDARD 61
Drinking Water System Components - Health Effects

NOTE: Unless otherwise indicated for Materials, Certification is only for the Water Contact
Material shown in the Listing. Click here for a list of Abbreviations used in these Listings.

THE VIKING CORPORATION

210 NORTH INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
HASTINGS, MI 49058

269-945-9501

Facility : HASTINGS, Ml

Pipes and Related Products

Water Water

Contact Contact
Trade Designation Size Temp Material

Fittings[1]

VK425 1/2" CLD 23 MLTPL
VK430 1/2" CLD 23 MLTPL
VK432 1/2" CLD 23 MLTPL
VK434 1/2" CLD 23 MLTPL
VK435 1/2" CLD 23 MLTPL
VK436 1/2" CLD 23 MLTPL
VK438 1/2" CLD 23 MLTPL
VK440 1/2" CLD 23 MLTPL
VK442 1/2" CLD 23 MLTPL
VK444 1/2" CLD 23 MLTPL
VK450 1/2" CLD 23 MLTPL

http://www.nsf.org/Certified/PwsComponents/Listings.asp?Company=4U190&Standard=... 12/18/2008



NSF Certified Products - Public Water Supply System Components

VK452
VK453
VK456
VK457
VK458
VK460
VK466
VK468
VK474

172"
1/2"
172"
1/2"
1/2"
172"
1/2"
172"
172"

CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23

MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL

Page 2 of 2

[1] Certified to a maximum use of one sprinkler head for every eight feet of piping.

Number of matching Manufacturers is 1
Number of matching Products is 20
Processing time was 0 seconds

http://www.nsf.org/Certified/PwsComponents/Listings.asp?Company=4U190&Standard=...

Search Listings |
News Room |
About NSF |
Careers |

NSF Mark |

Client Log-In

Privacy Policy |
Site Map |

Request Info |
Contact Us |

Copyright © 2004 NSF International.

12/18/2008



