



NSF Product and Service Listings

These Listings were Last Updated on **Thursday, December 18, 2008** at 4:15 AM Eastern Time. Please <u>contact NSF International</u> to confirm the status of any Listing, report errors, or make suggestions.

Warning: NSF is concerned about fraudulent downloading and manipulation of website text. If you have received this listing in hard copy, always confirm this certification/listing information by going directly to http://www.nsf.org/Certified/PwsComponents/Listings.asp?Company=4U190&Standard=061& for the latest most accurate information.

NSF/ANSI STANDARD 61 Drinking Water System Components - Health Effects

NOTE: Unless otherwise indicated for Materials, Certification is only for the Water Contact Material shown in the Listing. Click here for a list of <u>Abbreviations used in these Listings</u>.

THE VIKING CORPORATION

210 NORTH INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD HASTINGS, MI 49058 269-945-9501

Facility: HASTINGS, MI

Pipes and Related Products

Trade Designation	Size	Water Contact Temp	Water Contact Material
Fittings[1]			
VK425	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK430	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK432	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK434	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK435	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK436	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK438	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK440	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK442	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK444	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK450	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL

VK452	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK453	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK456	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK457	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK458	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK460	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK466	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK468	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL
VK474	1/2"	CLD 23	MLTPL

[1] Certified to a maximum use of one sprinkler head for every eight feet of piping.

Number of matching Manufacturers is 1 Number of matching Products is 20 Processing time was 0 seconds

- Search Listings
- News Room
- About NSF
- <u>Careers</u>
- NSF Mark
- Client Log-In
- Privacy Policy
- Site Map
- Request Info
- Contact Us
- Copyright © 2004 NSF International.